



Inspiring Hearts, Minds and Spirits

- 2025 Schedule of School Fees & Levies -

MacKillop Catholic College school fees are calculated in three parts

PARTA	CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF CAIRNS TUITION FEE PER STUDENT					DENT	
	Number of Students in Parish & Diocesan Schools						
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
PREP & PRIMARY - YEARS P-6	No additional charge for 4 or more siblings						
Sibling discount percentage	0%	15%	30%	47.5%	58%	65%	70%
PREP & PRIMARY - per week (40 wks)	\$44	\$38	\$31	\$23	\$19	\$15	\$13
PREP & PRIMARY - per term	\$442	\$375	\$309	\$232	\$185	\$155	\$132
PREP & PRIMARY - per year	\$1,766	\$1,501	\$1,236	\$927	\$742	\$618	\$530

SECONDARY - YEARS 7-9	No additional charge for 4 or more siblings						
Sibling discount percentage	0%	15%	30%	47.5%	58%	65%	70%
LOWER SECODARY - per week (40 wks)	\$76	\$64	\$53	\$40	\$32	\$26	\$23
LOWER SECONDARY - per term	\$757	\$643	\$530	\$397	\$318	\$265	\$227
LOWER SECONDARY - per year	\$3,026	\$2,572	\$2,118	\$1,589	\$1,271	\$1,059	\$908

SECONDARY - YEARS 10-12	No additional charge for 4 or more siblings						
Sibling discount percentage	0%	15%	30%	47.5%	58%	65%	70%
UPPER SECONDARY - per week (40 wks)	\$93	\$79	\$65	\$49	\$39	\$33	\$28
PREP & PRIMARY - per term	\$929	\$790	\$650	\$488	\$390	\$325	\$279
UPPER SECONDARY - per year	\$3,716	\$3,159	\$2,601	\$1,951	\$1,561	\$1,301	\$1,115

PART B

MACKILLOP CATHOLIC COLLEGE SCHOOL LEVIES PER FAMILY					
PREP, PRIMARY & SECONDARY - YEARS P-12	Per week (40)	Term Fee	Annual Fee		
Capital Levy ²	\$18	\$175	\$700		
P&F Levy ³	\$2	\$20	\$80		
TOTAL FAMILY LEVIES	\$20	\$195	\$780		

PART C

MACKILLOP CATHOLIC COLLEGE SCHOOL LEVIES PER STUDENT						
PRIMARY YEARS P-1	Per week (40)	Term Fee	Annual Fee			
Resource Levy ⁴	\$21	\$213	\$850			
PRIMARY YEARS 2-5						
Resource Levy ⁴	\$24	\$238	\$950			
PRIMARY YEAR 6						
Resource Levy ⁴	\$31	\$313	\$1,250			
SECONDARY YEAR 7-10						
Resource Levy ^{4,} , includes Laptop Hire	\$50	\$500	\$2,000			
SECONDARY YEAR 11-12						
Resource Levy ^{4,} , includes Laptop Hire	\$55	\$\$550	\$2,200			

See Page 2 for fee calculation examples

Application & Enrolment Fees

- Online Enrolment
 Application Fee \$0.00
 (Paper applications may incur a processing fee)
- Enrolment Deposit Fee \$100 (Returned as a credit on the first fee statement issued after enrolment, nonrefundable)





Inspiring Hearts, Minds and Spirits

Explanatory Notes

- 1. **Tuition Fee** Supplements funding for ongoing school operating expenses, including wages and utilities. This rate is reviewed annually by the Diocese.
- 2. Capital Levy An annual levy is charged per family to contribute to the capital costs of school infrastructure. It covers all forms of capital expenditure; i.e building improvements, air-Conditioning repairs, IT infrastructure and all grounds/facility improvements not included in the government funding.
- 3. **P&F Levy** An annual levy is collected per family on behalf of the Parents & Friends association. The levy assists the Parents & Friends association to contribute towards capital projects and maintenance works of the College.
- 4. **Resource & Activity Levy** The activity levy is charged per student to contribute to the cost of activities; i.e classroom excursions and other subject related expenses not covered by the Diocesan Tuition Fee. For Year 6, 7, 9, 11 & 12 students this includes a 3-day camp. The college resource levy is set to cover general classroom overheads and running costs. Including items such as compulsory competitions, photocopying, consumables, student supplies, curriculum related materials and administration costs. This levy changes slightly between years to cover expenses relating to that year level throughout the year. Stationery and booklist items are provided for all Primary levels; Prep to Year6, and Secondary Year7 & Year8 only.

The levy also incorporates the provision of such items as, but not limited to, computer and technology resources for all year levels, including the maintenance of technology equipment. As the College continues to expand so does the computer and classroom technology resources, in order to support the learning experience of our children and to enable us to deliver the Australian Curriculum more efficiently and effectively. Secondary students are allocated a personal laptop. This hire charge relates to the compulsory hire and maintenance of a laptop by each student.

School Fee Discounts

Discounts on the Diocesan tuition fees apply for families with two, three or more students attending Catholic Primary and/or Secondary schools within the Cairns Diocese. Further discounts are available to holders of certain categories of Health Care and Pensioner Concession Cards, and to families experiencing genuine financial difficulties. Concessions will be considered following engagement with the College.

Example - How to calculate school fees:

To calculate school fees for 1 child - Prep:			
Part A	\$1,765		
Part B	\$780		
Part C	\$850		
Total per annum:	\$3,395		
Total per term:	\$849		
Total per week (40):	\$85		

To calculate school fees for 1 child - Year 7			
Part A	\$3,026		
Part B	\$780		
Part C	\$2,000		
Total per annum:	\$5,806		
Total per term:	\$1,452		
Total per week (40):	\$145		

To calculate school fees for 2 children - Year 5 & Year 7:				
Part A - Yr 5 (including sibling discount)	\$1,501			
Part A - Yr 7 (including sibling discount)	\$2,572			
Part B - Per family	\$780			
Part C - Yr 5	\$950			
Part C - Yr 7	\$2,000			
Total per annum:	\$7,803			
Total per term:	\$1,951			
Total per week (40):	\$195			

1 MacKillop Rd (Cnr Mount Peter Rd), Mount Peter QLD 4869 m: PO Box 1027, Edmonton QLD 4869 p: 07 4081 7600